(b) The title of the Original Resolution is hereby replaced in its entirety by the following:
“RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING $9,800,000 FOR VARIOUS SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT 
PROJECTS; AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUE OF BONDS AND NOTES IN THE SAME 
AMOUNT TO FINANCE SAID APPROPRIATION”

(c) In each of Sections 1, 2 and 3 of the Resolution, the amount of EIGHT 
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($8,550,000) is hereby deleted, 
and the amount of NINE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($9,800,000) 
is hereby inserted in its place. 

(d) Sections 4 through 9 of the Resolution are hereby ratified, confirmed, adopted 
and incorporated into this resolution.

(e) This resolution shall become effective after approval at referendum vote.

(f) If the above Sections (a) through (e) are enacted, the Amended Resolution will read in 
its entirety as follows:
“RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING $9,800,000 FOR VARIOUS SCHOOL 
IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS; AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUE OF BONDS AND 
NOTES IN THE SAME AMOUNT TO FINANCE SAID APPROPRIATION
RESOLVED,
1. That the Town of Ledyard appropriate NINE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($9,800,000) for various school improvement projects, including: replacement of the 
roofs at the Central Office, Gales Ferry School, and Juliet W. Long  School; installation of solar 
equipment at Gales Ferry School and Juliet W. Long School; upgrades to the building

[...]

The Permanent Municipal Building Committee may reduce or 
modify the scope of the project, and the entire appropriation may be spent on the project as so 
reduced or modified.

2. That the Town issue bonds or notes or obligations in an amount not to exceed NINE 
MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($9,800,000) to finance the 
appropriation for the project. The amount of bonds or notes or obligations authorized to be 
issued shall be reduced by the amount of grants received by the Town for the project.  The bonds 
or notes or obligations shall be issued pursuant to Sections 7-369 and 10-289 of the General